## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALCOA INC.		05/25/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCOA EXTRUSIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	53 Pottsville Street	
City:	Cressona	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17929	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2465554	ALUMAX BATH ENCLOSURES
Registration Number:	2402349	DESIGNLINE
Registration Number:	1919249	TUF-ALUM II
Serial Number:	78742492	ACC-U-BAR
Registration Number:	1732001	ACC-U-PLATE
Registration Number:	1972424	DIAMONDBACK
Registration Number:	2479540	ECON-O-HEX
Registration Number:	2299938	ECON-O-PLATE
Registration Number:	2299937	ECON-O-ROD
Registration Number:	1953412	EZ GRIP
Registration Number:	2883179	DURA-GRIP
Registration Number:	2396631	UNIVERSAL RAMP SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2972771	NEXCOR
Serial Number:	77078640	STIKSTALL

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0061** 

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.801.9200
Email: doyoni@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Donoian, Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	093679-040100 -CLP06-2237	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Donoian	
Signature:	/jameshdonoian/	
Date:	05/29/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark assignment.\_Page\_1#page1.tif source=Trademark assignment.\_Page\_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0062

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALCOA INC. a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 152125858 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ALCOA EXTRUSIONS, INC. a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 53 Pottsville Street, Cressona, Pennsylvania 17929 ("Assignee"), is acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for the goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this \_25 day of May, 2007.

ALCOA INC.

Name: Thomas R. Trempus

Title: Senior Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0063

# Exhibit A List of trademarks

TRADEMARKS	Application Number	Registration number
ALUMAX BATH ENCLOSURES	76/043,662	2,465,554
DESIGNLINE	75/347,384	2,402,349
TUF-ALUM II	74/564,063	1,919,249
ACC-U-BAR	78/742,492	
ACC-U-PLATE	74/151,653	1,732,001
DIAMONDBACK	74/599,355	1,972,424
ECON-O-HEX	76/007,841	2,479,540
ECON-O-PLATE	75/579,528	2,299,938
ECON-O-ROD	75/579,527	2,299,937
EZ GRIP	74/652,677	1,953,412
DURA-GRIP	78/211,754	2,883,179
UNIVERSAL RAMP SYSTEMS	75/834,087	2,396,631
NEXCOR	78/154,565	2,972,771
STIKSTALL	77/078,640	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0064

**RECORDED: 05/29/2007**